IELTS

IELTS Test Dates
for 2016 at

British Council,
Nepal

Month Date GG Kathmandu - Bhairahawa _ Chitwan egistrati sSur
January Saturday AC & GT AC & GT AC & GT 28 Dec 2015
January 14 | Thursday AC AC 2 Jan 2016
January 23 | Saturday AC & GT AC & GT AC & GT 11 Jan 2016
January 30 | Saturday AC AC AC 18 Jan 2016
February 13 | Saturday AC AC AC 1 Feb 2016
February 18 | Thursday AC & GT AC & GT 6 Feb 2016
February 20 | Saturday AC & GT AC & GT AC & GT 8 Feb 2016
February 27 | Saturday AC AC AC 15 Feb 2016

March 5 | Saturday | AC&GT AC&GT | AC&GT 21 Feb 2016

March 12 | Saturday AC AC AC 28 Feb 2016

March 19 | Saturday AC & GT AC & GT AC & GT 7 March 2016

March 31 | Thursday AC AC 19 March 2016

AC - Academic Module GT - General Training Module

Important Information
IELTS Registration Fee: NPR 15, 400 /-

Test Date Transfer Fee: NPR 3, 850 /-
Refund Fee: NPR 3, 850 /-

Only valid and original MRP passport will be accepted for identification
for test day and speaking test.

Candidates are also requested to bring a photocopy of valid passport
along with the original passport during speaking test.

Please note: Registration closure date 1s subject to availability of seats

Payment Policy:

Payment has to be made within 6 working days from the date of
registration or before the registration closure date whichever is earliest.
Failure to do the payment within deadline will result in cancellation of
registration.

For more information, please contact
British Council

Examination Services Team

Lainchaur, PO Box 640, Kathmandu, Nepal
Tel +977 1 4410798

Fax +977 1 4410545
general.enguiry@britishcouncil.org.np
http://mwww.britishcouncil.org.np/exam/ielts
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Office hour: 9:00 to 5:30 Monday to Friday
Banking hour: 9: 00 to 2:00 Monday to Friday



